279E - Cat 637E Scraper July 2021 - January 2026

Wilde Civil Pty Ltd TWC Pty Ltd

Date Notes
02/07/2021 Replace seat belt and seat back. Check front eng fuel leak. Replace clamp on A/C
02/08/2021 36,284Hrs. Prestart. Shift machine to workshop. Remove guards. Check cooling system and hitch
03/08/2021 36,284Hrs. Check and repair wiring to dash. Replace throttle loc ass.
04/08/2021 Test cooling system
05/08/2021 Remove rear power pack
05/08/2021 Remove power pack. Wash engine bay
05/08/2021 Pull rear motor out
06/08/2021 Replace seals & gaskets on fuel pump - scraper engine. Replace power pack. Begin step modification.
06/08/2021 Put rear motor in
06/08/2021 Work on as per directions
07/08/2021 Replace gasket on fuel pump cover. Replace transmission harness. Modify scraper radiator steps and
09/08/2021 Fit fuel & airlines. Fit seat back rest. Connect E Stop switch wiring. Fit air cleaner precleaner t
10/08/2021 36,286Hrs. Refit rear trans tubes and hoses
10/08/2021 Remove from washbay. Clean Washbay. Fill transmission after replacing pipes
10/08/2021 Tighten tracks. Wash. Wash top of transmission
11/08/2021 Remove and check ratio control and shut off solenoid
12/08/2021 Refit ratio control and bleed fuel system. Check rear trans and test run
13/08/2021 Top up scraper transmission. Remove covers. Test scraper transmission drive
18/08/2021 Remove and replace number 3 injector line and clamps. Test run and fit bonnets
20/08/2021 Replace belly guard bolt & retainer
25/08/2021 Remove and replace seat ride switch
27/08/2021 FGR
30/08/2021 FGR
30/08/2021 36,346Hrs. Fit tynes
31/08/2021 FGR
01/09/2021 FGR
02/09/2021 Remove repair & replace lift pipe & seals
02/09/2021 Remove leaking hyd pipe. refit hyd pipe and test run
03/09/2021 Replace connector for scraper engine temperature switch
07/09/2021 Prestart
07/09/2021 36,402Hrs. Remove L/H rear wheel and final drive
07/09/2021 36,402Hrs. Travel to site Remove L/H rear wheel assy. Remove bearing cups etc. Return to depot.
07/09/2021 Empty Oil
09/09/2021 Replace bearings & cups & seals in LH Rear final drive hub. Reassemble & fill with Oil. Adjust brak
09/09/2021 36,402Hrs. Reft LH Rear wheel and final drive
16/09/2021 36,463Hrs. Remove and replace rear eng front crank seals. Test run
16/09/2021 Load equipment for hook & radiator removal on site at Broadbent
18/09/2021 36,471Hrs. Prestart
20/09/2021 Source transmission fault. Remove rotary selector valve & replace "O" Rings. Test run
20/09/2021 36,480HTrs. Part service. Check trans hyd and electrical systems
21/09/2021 36,480HTrs. Test trans wiring and repair wire. Test run
21/09/2021 36,480HTrs. Source transmission anomally. Rectify
25/09/2021 365,013Hrs. - 500 Hr Service. Fit transmission cover plate gasket
25/09/2021 36,500Hrs Service
27/09/2021 36,500HTrs. Fill out SOS samples
15/10/2021 Prestart - Grease - Fuel
16/10/2021 36,358Hrs. Prestart & Fuel. Clean dirt from machine. Remove tynesand turn edges. Load onto float
21/10/2021 Fit new hose
25/10/2021 36,563Hrs. Drain hyd tank and refill with 215 litres of clean oil
06/11/2021 Dismantle rear engine. Look up and price parts
06/11/2021 Disassemble power pack. Remove radiator assy.& engine accessories/components
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08/11/2021
08/11/2021
09/11/2021
10/11/2021
10/11/2021
11/11/2021
12/11/2021
12/11/2021
15/11/2021
16/11/2021
22/11/2021
24/11/2021
24/11/2021
25/11/2021
25/11/2021
26/11/2021
29/11/2021
30/11/2021
01/12/2021
02/12/2021
02/12/2021
03/12/2021
06/12/2021
07/12/2021
08/12/2021
10/12/2021
11/12/2021
22/01/2022
24/01/2022
24/01/2022
01/03/2022
03/03/2022
03/03/2022
15/03/2022
15/03/2022
16/03/2022
16/03/2022
17/03/2022
27/06/2022
28/06/2022
28/06/2022
28/06/2022
28/06/2022
29/06/2022
29/06/2022
29/06/2022
29/06/2022
30/06/2022
30/06/2022
01/07/2022
01/07/2022
04/07/2022

279E - Cat 637E Scraper July 2021 - January 2026
Wilde Civil Pty Ltd TWC Pty Ltd

Swap motor over - Prep of motor from storage

Dismantle rear engine and look up and order parts

Disassemble engines & clean components of gaskets, grease and dirt etc
Repairs to rear engine

Remove components from Engine to access liner. Remove Liner to diagnose coolant leak
Repairs to rear engine and look up and order parts

Disassemble block and clean components

Clean up parts

Clean components and begin reassembly

Clean and assemble engine components

Clean and reassemble engine components

Assemble rear engine

Clean and reassemble engine components

Clean up parts and assemble engine

Reassemble engine

Reassemble engine

Reassemble engine

Attach engine to trans power pack. Reassemble accessories/components.
Fit engine accessories, radiator etc

Prestart and run engine. Check coolant flow and temp. Check oil pressure
Fill engine, cooling system & transmission with fluids. Hook up fuel supply & guage oil paressure.
Pick up parts & fit to engine (breather hose)

Drain transmission. Separate from engine & remove from power pack. Begin disassembly
Disassemble torque converter, Transmission & driveline

Disassemble transmission components, measure disc etc for go-n-go
Begin assembly or torque convertor

Repairs to radiator & stroud. Make spacers for radiator unit

Remove power pack and refit own power pack

36,564Hrs. Refit rear power pack. Clean electrical connectors. Test. Pressure Test. Refit guards
Bonnet & hitch builder back

Begin maintenance; regaas hitch; fix lights

Tighten belts / replace

36,564Hrs. Repairs to light wiring. Check A/C operation. Adjust alt belt. Look up and order parts
Degas AC System

Repairs to A/C system

Fit A/IC Compressor. Vacuum AC System. Replace TX Valve / Regas
Repairs to A/C system

Check A/C Pressure

36,568Hrs. Prestart and check over.

Check rear engine misfire. Remove No. 6 injector and get tested. Refit
Remove belly guard. Transmission sensor

Fit new aerial cable. Wash

Assist HN. - Remove rear power pack

Escort back to Depot. Wash down. Remove rear power pack.

36,572Hrs. Remove rear power pack. Repairs to rear engine.

Wash scraper. Inspect engine

Remove rear power pack.

Disassemble rear engine

Repairs to rear engine

Disassemble rear engine

Assist CW with engine pull down

Remove pistons
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279E - Cat 637E Scraper

Wilde Civil Pty Ltd TWC Pty Ltd

05/07/2022
06/07/2022
06/07/2022
07/07/2022
07/07/2022
07/07/2022
08/07/2022
08/07/2022
09/07/2022
09/07/2022
11/07/2022
11/07/2022
13/07/2022
13/07/2022
14/07/2022
14/07/2022
15/07/2022
15/07/2022
16/07/2022
16/07/2022
18/07/2022
19/07/2022
19/07/2022
19/07/2022
20/07/2022
22/07/2022
25/07/2022
25/07/2022
26/07/2022
26/07/2022
27/07/2022
27/07/2022
28/07/2022
28/07/2022
28/07/2022
29/07/2022
29/07/2022
01/08/2022
01/08/2022
01/08/2022
02/08/2022
02/08/2022
04/08/2022
09/08/2022
09/08/2022
11/08/2022
16/08/2022
16/08/2022
29/08/2022
30/08/2022
30/08/2022
30/08/2022

Inspect engine / clean parts
Repairs to rear engine.

Inspect engine / clean parts
Clean, organise parts for rebuild
Clean, organise parts for rebuild
Clean radiator

Engine rebuild

Assist CW with rebuild

Engine rebuild

Assist CW with rebuild

Assist CW with rebuild

Clean engine parts. Start rebuilding
Assist CW with rebuild

Engine rebuild

Continue engine rebuild
Remove brake booster

Assist CW with engine rebuild
Continue engine rebuild

Assist CW with engine rebuild
Continue engine rebuild
Continue engine rebuild

Assist CW with engine instal
Continue engine rebuild

July 2021 - January 2026

Assemble rear power pack to machine. Test. Fit Bonnets. Dismantle brake boosters and price parts

Remove bonnet and guards. Check for exhaust leaks. Price parts
Look up and order parts. Repairs to exhaust system

Remove exhaust shroud
Remove exhast manifold
Change exhaust shield
Repairs to Exhaust studs

Fit exhaust

Fit UHF Antenna

Fit UHF Antenna

Assist Dale with drilling out stud
Exhaust manifold

Check over

Exhaust manifold

36,574Hrs. Refit belly guards
Refit belly guards and bonnet
Disassemble brake boosters
Fit Bonnet

36,574Hrs. Replace 1 brake booster and adjust brake. Refit bonnet

36,574Hrs. Rebuild back RHS brake booster. Fit rear RHS brake booster. Adjust brakes

Replace belly guard bolts

36,574Hrs. Remove broken bolts from belly guards

Wash down and check for leaks
Fixing valves

36,574Hrs. Check hyd leaks and replace seals on implement valve
36,574Hrs. Replace seals on control valve. Refit gear lever

Put tynes on
FGR
36,574Hrs. Prestart and fit tynes
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279E - Cat 637E Scraper July 2021 - January 2026

Wilde Civil Pty Ltd TWC Pty Ltd

30/08/2022
28/02/2023
03/03/2023
26/06/2023
06/07/2023
06/07/2023
06/07/2023
11/07/2023
18/07/2023
19/07/2023
22/07/2023
29/07/2023
10/08/2023
11/08/2023
15/08/2023
15/08/2023
16/08/2023
16/08/2023
16/08/2023
18/08/2023
29/08/2023
30/08/2023
30/08/2023
01/09/2023
09/09/2023
19/09/2023
09/10/2023
18/10/2023
19/10/2023
19/10/2023
20/10/2023
23/10/2023
24/10/2023
24/10/2023
25/10/2023
26/10/2023
31/10/2023
03/11/2023
08/11/2023
14/11/2023
15/11/2023
17/11/2023
20/11/2023
20/11/2023
21/11/2023
21/11/2023
22/11/2023
23/11/2023
24/11/2023
28/11/2023
29/11/2023
30/11/2023

Install teeth on cutting edge

36,592Hrs. Address oil leak. Order parts

36,592Hrs. Organise parts. Repair oil leak. Wash down

Prestart. Show and supervise JF and PG how to operate. Move to wash pad
36596Hrs. Check and adjust hitch acc pressures. Check rear trans operation
Replace battery

Repairs to Tail lights

36596Hrs. Remove tynes

Pump air into tyres

36604Hrs. Check and adjust tyre pressures. Check rear trans switch

36,624Hrs. Check and adjust rear engine idle speed

36664Hrs. Remove broken bolt from R/H front step. Refit step

36732.9Hrs. Fit 12v Socket. Service

Service rear engine

Assist DW with repairs

36746Hrs. Check and clean out rear radiator. Check front eng coolant flow switch
Fit reverse stinger and adaptors

Make and fit 2 x brackets for GPS. Assist CW

Finish 12v install and GPS

36780Hrs. Check front and rear engine revs. Adjust rear revs

36840Hrs. Remove tynes and fit botls to cutting edge

Assist DW with repairs

36844Hrs. Check front and rear high idle. Adjust rear down. Check lights and grease pump
Replace rear trans temp sensor. Help DW

36887Hrs. Check and repair wiring to rear shift card. Test

36925Hrs. Remove eng guards and manifold guards.Check exhaust leaks. Refit guards
36934Hrs. Clean dirt from machines. Load onto float. Escort to Workshop. Remove Routers
Remove front engine

Wash. Bring in to workshp. Remove front engine

36934Hrs. Remove engine

Remove exh manifolds and inspect. Clean parts

Order parts.

36934Hrs. Look up and order parts. Remove and replace leaking hoses. Shift electrical harness
Valve set

36934Hrs. Remove and replace battery leeds. Remove broken bolts. Fit new hoses
36934Hrs. Remove broken exhaust studs. Replace air lines

Refit exhuast studs and manifold. Refit shields

Refit R/H exhast studs and manifold. Refit shields

36934Hrs. Dismantle drive and clean parts

Repair cab wirng and refit front engine

Refit engine and hoses

Reconnect starter etc

Refit hyd lines. Remove muffler bracket for repairs. Check battery charge and replace leaking hoses
Continue reassembly

Continue reassembly

Refit radiator and hoses. Order new cores

Remove radiator

Dismantle radiator and clean up parts. Refit muffler and pipes

Refit hoses and clamps

Prep to install radiator cones.

Reassemble machine

Install intake etct
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279E - Cat 637E Scraper July 2021 - January 2026

Wilde Civil Pty Ltd TWC Pty Ltd

04/12/2023
04/12/2023
05/12/2023
13/12/2023
13/12/2023
05/02/2024
07/02/2024
07/02/2024
17/02/2024
19/02/2024
19/02/2024
19/02/2024
20/02/2024
20/02/2024
13/03/2024
20/03/2024
20/03/2024
23/03/2024
16/04/2024
29/04/2024
30/04/2024
02/05/2024
02/05/2024
02/05/2024
03/05/2024
08/05/2024
09/05/2024
09/05/2024
09/05/2024
09/05/2024
10/05/2024
10/05/2024
15/05/2024
17/05/2024
17/05/2024
20/05/2024
18/06/2024
22/07/2024
01/08/2024
03/08/2024
08/08/2024
19/08/2024
19/08/2024
26/08/2024
26/08/2024
29/08/2024
13/09/2024
18/09/2024
01/10/2024
01/10/2024
01/10/2024
02/10/2024

36934Hrs. Repairs to guards and bonnets. Refit clamps to hoses. Prestart. Test
Refit bonnet and weld. REfit radiator

Assist Install belly guards

36936Hrs. Prestart. Top up coolant and trans oil. Part wash down. Repair fuel leak. Clan out cab. R
Get driving lights work

Check and tighten rear fan belts

Fit laser receiver. Test

Refit laser receiver. Check over

37,000Hrs. Take SOS Samples and fill out

37000km Service

Assist DW with service

Run to warm oils. Assist with service

37,000Hr Complete Service

Take oil out of front engine. Top up hyd oil

Blow out radiator and air cleaner. Grease

37086Hrs. Drain and refill rear diff oil

Change rear diff oil

Fit hose. Add cooling system additive

37134Hrs. Check and top up engine oil

Fit hose

Drain trans oil.

37,173Hrs. Check trains oil level. Drain 15 L from Trans

Assist with loading

Drain trans

Unload from float at Depot

Remove rear structure to access rear main seal

37175Hrs, Remove accessories to get to rear main seal. Remove rear main seal. Diagnose leak
37175Hrs. Remove rear engine seal. Inspect parts

Assist CW

Make bracket - trans breather

Install rear main seal

37175Hrs. Replace rear engine oil seal. Clean up parts and reassemble. Fill trans oil and check for
Build hoses

37196Hrs - Regas hitch

Recharge accumulator. Check over; include tyre pressure check

Belly Guard

37176Hrs. Fit breathers to front trans and diff compartments

Load onto float

Replace steering hose. Check over.

Adjust belt on rear motor

Change hoses with KG

37250HTrs. Service. Change centre cutting edge

Change filters. Clean screens for fuel. Remove mud. Change out cutting edge
37289Hrs. Check over and replace leaking seals on hyd pump lines

Check Air and Fuel adjuster

37,311Hrs. Check rear eng coolant and adjust idle speed

37,343Hrs. Check coolant leak. Remove L/H thermostat housing and broken bolt. Clean up parts and re
37340Hrs. Check front coolant and engine oil leaks

36,367Hrs. Remove and replace trans hose. Replace 2 test fittings

Remove, disassemble and reassemble steering cylinder. Remove stereo, begin wiring new sound system
Dismantle steering ram. Reseal and assemble. Refit. Chase oil leaks. Replace hoses
Finish installing stereo. Wash
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02/10/2024
08/10/2024
08/10/2024
29/10/2024
29/10/2024
13/11/2024
13/11/2024
14/11/2024
15/11/2024
05/12/2024
06/12/2024
08/01/2025
09/01/2025
09/01/2025
09/01/2025
09/01/2025
09/01/2025
10/01/2025
10/01/2025
13/01/2025
14/01/2025
14/01/2025
14/01/2025
14/01/2025
17/01/2025
20/01/2025
20/01/2025
20/01/2025
20/01/2025
20/01/2025
20/01/2025
21/01/2025
21/01/2025
21/01/2025
22/01/2025
22/01/2025
29/01/2025
29/01/2025
06/02/2025
11/02/2025
11/02/2025
12/02/2025
13/02/2025
13/02/2025
13/02/2025
18/02/2025
19/02/2025
25/02/2025
04/03/2025
04/03/2025
05/03/2025
06/03/2025

279E - Cat 637E Scraper July 2021 - January 2026
Wilde Civil Pty Ltd TWC Pty Ltd

Oil leak repairs. Fit and service new hyd and trans hoses
37,367Hrs. Prestart and check over. Load onto float
Wash

Replace points

Replace teeth

Check ejector ram leak. Remove ejector ram for repairs
Remove ejector ram

Dissassemble ejector

Remove ejector ram

Fit V Clamp on Turbo

Repairs to exhaust and fuel line.

Pick up ejector cylinder and clean up parts. Order head seals. Reassemble
37,392Hrs - Put ram back together

37,392Hrs - Finish ejector ram installation

Fitting ejector cylinder

Refit ram

Assist with ejector cylinder

37,392Hr - Inspect and test ram

Test ejector ram. Inspect oil leaks

Inspect ejector ram with DW

Remove ejector and inspect for leak

37,394Hrs. Check ejector ram for leaks. Look up and order parts
37,396Hrs - Remove ejector

Assist with ram issues

Dissasemble ejector ram. Clean and prep. Swap ram rod over to new barrel. Finish. Clean up
Install ejector ram

Put ram back in

Repairs to hyd brackets

Assist with hyd ram

Assist with ram

Assist with ejector ram repairs

Assist with ejector ram and clean up

Install ejector ram

Assist with hyd ram

Inspect. Test

Part wash down. Clean out cab. Check laser control box
Repairs to A/C System

37,396Hrs - Move into shed. Check A/C. Replace ORings. Recharge system
Prestart. Test machine

37,405Hrs - Remove and replace rear throttle control valve
Prestart. Check over

37,408Hrs - Refit push pad pin

Fix injector hose

37,412Hrs - Replace ejector seal. Test

Blow out radiator.

37,431Hrs - Check ejector bolts. Repair apron trigger
37,447hrs - Replace rear throttle pin and keeper

Blow out radiator. Repair hyd leak

Diagnose rear engine - no start

Assist CW

37,512Hrs - SOS Samples

37,512Hrs - Service front engine
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279E - Cat 637E Scraper July 2021 - January 2026
Wilde Civil Pty Ltd TWC Pty Ltd

06/03/2025 Service rear engine

07/03/2025 37500Hrs - Fill out SOS

12/03/2025 37542Hrs - Remove tynes

13/03/2025 Remove belly guard. Clean and prep to do rear main seal

14/03/2025 37542Hrs - Clean up parts. Refit rear eng oil seal. Assenble fly wheel and drive shaft. Drain trans
14/03/2025 37545Hr - Remove rear main seal. Instal fly wheel, bell housing and hoses

17/03/2025 37542hrs. Change trans filter and clean out screens. Change oil and test run.

18/03/2025 37544hrs. Fit belly guard. Remove and refit push pad pin. Check trans oil.

19/03/2025 Blow out radiators. Air filters

20/03/2025 Blow out radiators

21/03/2025 Blow out radiators
24/03/2025 Fit digging points
25/03/2025 Replace bolts in L/H front radiator mount

07/04/2025 37,607Hrs - Prestart. Check ejector door rollers
25/06/2025 Travel to Jobsite. Prestart. Run machine. Check tyres
02/07/2025 Inflate tyres

02/07/2025 Inflate tyres

15/07/2025 37,699Hrs - tighten fan belts, inflate tyres

22/07/2025 37,715Hrs - Listen for diff noises. Inflate FLH tyre
31/07/2025 37,722Hrs - Repair stereo mounts

01/09/2025 37,736Hrs. Check and adjust tyre pressures
25/09/2025 37741Hrs - Prestart

26/09/2025 37,742Hrs. Check engine oil leak at filter housing. Remove from spare engine and reseal. Check L/H
29/09/2025 37,750Hrs - Service. Assit fit tyres and inspect
30/09/2025 Repalce 2 bolts in rear bonnet

01/10/2025 Assist AW with leaking hose

20/10/2025 37,782Hrs- Replace blow hose
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